2 MAGNETICS •  BUTLER, PA
BULLETIN SR-4
HIGH FREQUENCY MAG AMP CORES
These cores specifically designed for this application. (5D = ½ mil permalloy, 1D = 1 mil permalloy, 1E =1 mil Cobalt based amorphous material).
DIMENSIONS
I.D. O.D. Ht.
case core case core case
Part Number

(1) Top no.= circ. Mils. (2) Top no.= circ. Mils. X cm2 x106
Bottom no =cm2 Bottom no= cm4
PART NUMBER CODE
50 B10 1 or 5 D or E
Nylon
Case
size
Code
1-1mil
5-1/2 mil
D-permalloy E-
Cobalt Based
Amorphous Material
MATERIAL CHARACTERISTICS Alloy 2714A ½ mil Permalloy 1 mil Permalloy
Bm (gauss min.) 5000 7000 7000
Br/Bm (min)** .9 .83 .80
H1 (oersted max.)** .025 .045 .045
Core loss(w/lb. Max. @ 50 kHz, 2000 gauss) 12 20 25
** Measured @ 400 Hz, CCFR Test
HIGH FREQUENCY MAG AMP CORES (encapsulated
yhd
54C90-1E
yhd
mm 7.92 6.91 12.7 13.7 4.77 6.05 .491 .041
BULLETIN SR-4
100 kHz B—H LOOPS PERMALLOY AND TYPICAL CORE LOSS —
COBALT BASED AMORPHOUS MATERIAL ½ MIL PERMALLOY 80
H (OERSTEDS)
TYPICAL CORE LOSS —
AMORPHOUS MATERIAL-COBALT BASED
FLUX DENSITY (KILOGAUSS)
FLUX DENSITY (KILOGAUSS)
TYPICAL CORE LOSS —
1 MIL PERMALLOY 80
FLUX DENSITY (KILOGAUSS)
4 MAGNETICS • BUTLER, PA